12/23/09

CUSTOMER NO.: 24498

FORM PTO-1595

Rev. 01/07/2007

A/D 581.40

01-04-2010

APTORec'd PCT 28 DEC 2009

Docket No.: PU070146

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

12/452384

	8					
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please re-	Nume and address of receiving party(ies):					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Jeffrey Adam Bloom	Name: THOMSON LICENSING					
Jun Tian	46 Quai A. Le Gallo ;					
	F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France					
Additional name(s) of X No						
conveying party(ies)						
attached:						
3. Nature of convenance:						
X Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Other						
	lare a constant and the second					
Execution Date: September 6 and September 6, 2007 respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es)attached? X No					
	<u> </u>					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of	the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s): PCT/US2007/15158	B. Patent No.(s)					
A. Fatch: Application (vo.(s): FC1703200775150	13. 1 arch 140.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? Yes	No X					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 1					
concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD						
Internal Address: PATENT OPERATIONS	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
THOMSON LICENSING LLC	Enclosed					
SUITE 200	_X Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street or PO Address: P. O. Box 5312	8. Deposit account number:					
	07-0832					
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 08543-5312	07 3322					
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true					
copy of the original document.						
	•					
() 1 0 0	/ /					
Jerome G. Schaefer	50,800 12/28/2009					
	50,800 12/28/2009					
Name of Person Signing / Signature / Reg. No. / Date/						
ν						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, a	nd document 2					
	Total no. of pages above					
	Total not of pages above					
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION						
Mail documents to be recorded with this sheet to:						
Mail Com And	gnment Decordation Services					
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services						
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office						
	P. O. Box 1450					
Alexandr	ia, Virginia 22313-1450					
,						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document						
runne outdon reporting to this sample over size is estimated to average about 50 minutes per document to be recorded, mending time for reviewing the document						
and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark						
Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to	o the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project					
(0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.						
(3051 001 // Hannigeni D.C. 2000)						

12452384 00000012 070832 12/31/2009 DBYRNE

46.00 DA 81 FC:8021

PCT/US2007 00000013 070832

15/31/5003 DBAKHE

40.00 DA

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 023730 FRAME: 0353

Customer No. 24498

inventions relating to VOLUME MARKING WITH LOW-FREQUENCY

Docket No. PU 070146

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 12/452384

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of ______ joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the

described in an A	pplication for		JUNE 29, 2007	_	o. PCT/US07/15158	and described in the file associated with
No. PL	J 070146			ng date and serial	number or by the Docket I	Number listed above, executed by me on even
country of France and all Letters Paragrams and do all acts we countries and for a gree corporation and representatives or a lauthor in its or their over inventions filed be convention which is a lauthor in the convention which is a lauthor in the required patent or other Protection of Indiana.	able conside e, its success atent that may that, when re which may be vesting title that I will co at its expensor nominees, ize and emporent may henceful consent that in any count proper protect ustrial Proper protects with Thouse the street with the consent that in any count proper protects with Thouse the street with the	ration received, Isors, and assigns y be granted ther quested, I will, we necessary, desithereto in said communicate to see will testify in a to obtain or enfor ower said corpore in my/our name, the benefit of the orth be substitute ta copy of this ary for any purposoction for said invity, as amended, mean Licensina.	hereby sell, assign and transfering entire right, title and interefor, and any divisions, continuithout charge to said corporationable or convenient for securin reporation, its successors, assigned corporation or its represent my legal proceedings, and gence proper protection for said in airon, its successors, assigns on in any and all countries and right of priority provided by the dot for it, and to invoke and claim seignment shall be deemed a fee and more particularly in procentions, and to claim the afor the any convention which may convention which may be any convention which may be and interest and inte	est, for all countries and tions, reissues an nout at its expense g and maintaining ns or nominees. attitude and particular attitude and to invoke and clainternational Convinual legal and format of the right of the resaid benefits of y henceforth be superpresentatives.	in and to said inventions dextensions thereof. a, sign all papers, take all patents or other forms of nown to me respecting sign possible to aid said coil all countries. be application for patent of m for any application for ention for the Protection of ity without further written equivalent of any assign a said corporation or its sit the right of priority providestituted for it.	ment, consent to file or like document which accessors, assigns or nominees to apply for ded by the International Convention for the e best of my knowledge the right, title and
interest nereni o	onveyed by n	: 2				
Signed at		1 ffrey	Boom	Date 15	1/6/2007	
Inventor (JEFFREY Al	DAM BLOOM		(Signature in Full. No ini	tials.)
	Post Office	e Address	14 BARRINGTON DE	RIVE, WEST	WINDSOR, NEW	JERSEY 08550, USA
1st Witnes		ype or Print)	ervasio	<u>.</u> .	(Signature in Full. No ini	tials.)
2ndWitnes		ype or Print)	rway	<u> </u>	(Signature in Full. No in	tials.)
Signed at	. <	4		Date <	9/6/200	7
Inventor (JUN TIAN ype or Print)			(Signature in Full. No in	itials.)
Post Office Address 304 PHEASANT HOLLOW DRIVE, PLAINSBORO, NEW JERSEY 08536, USA						
1st Witnes		ype or Print)	y Cervusico		(Signature in Full. No in	itials.)
2ndWitnes		ype or Print)			(Signature in Full. No in	itials.)
Signed a	·			Date		
Inventor (ype or Print)			(Signature in Full. No in	itials.)
	Post Office	e Address -				
1st Witnes		ype or Print)			(Signature in Full. No in	itials.)
2ndWitnes	s	ype or Print)			(Signature in Full. No in	iitials.)
L		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			ded stores CETLIBN to:	Patent Operations

Pat Form Rev. 01/2007

THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312